powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 09.09.2025 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) ALOK GUPTA PROPRIETOR M/S TIRUPATI BALAJI 
OVERSEAS, ANURADHA GUPTA and SAJAL GUPTA lo repay the amount 
mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 1,84,31,562.93 (Rupees One Crore Eighty 
Four Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two and pa ety 
Three Only) against Loan Account No. HLLADPR00518986 as on 09.09.2025 
and interestthereon within 60 days from the date of receiptof the said Notice. 

‘APPENDIX- V-A [See proviso fo ule 8 (6)] 
e-Auction Sale Notice Under SARFAESI Act 2002